EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
9" REVISED PAGE 1
CANCELS 8" REVISED PAGE 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 51 and Supplement No. 1 of this tariff are effective (T)

as of the date shown. Original pages as named below are in effect on the date
hereof.

Page Revision Page Revision
Title Original 25.1 Original
1 9*" Revised * 26 4™ Revised
2 1% Revised 27 Original
3 1°% Revised 28 Original
3.1 Original 29 4™ Revised
4 Original 30 Original
5 Original 31 4™ Revised
6 1°% Revised 32 Original
7 Original 33 Original
8 Original 34 4™ Revised
9 Original 35 4" Revised
10 Original 35.1 1% Revised
11 Original 36 Original
12 Original 37 Original
13 Original 38 Original
14 1°% Revised 39 Original
15 Original 40 Original
16 Original 41 Original
17 Original 42 Original
18 Original 43 Original
19 Original 44 1% Revised
20 Original 45 Original
21 Original 46 Original
22 Original 47 Original
23 Original 48 Original
24 3" Revised 49 3*" Revised *
25 5 Revised 50 Original *
51 Original *

*New or Revised Page

ISSUED: August 31, 2005 EFFECTIVE: September 15, 2005

Liz Veasman, Assistant Controller
913 South Burnside Avenue
Gonzales, LA 70737



EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
3*® REVISED PAGE 49

CANCELS 2" REVISED PAGE 49

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)

17.4 Other Services (Continued)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services

(A) Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service

Regulations concerning Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line
Access Service are the same as those set forth in Section
8.1 of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc.
(NECA) Tariff F.C.C. No. 5

T e -l e R el I
VOICE & DATA - LINE CHARGES
Lite Package 256 kbps 256 kbps $24.95 $95.00 (T
Standard -Copper Up to 4 Mbps 256 kbps $45.50 $95.00
Standard - Fiber Up to 6 Mbps 512 kpbs $68.40 $95.00
Premium - Fiber Up to 10 Mbps 512 kbps $114.20 $95.00
DATA ONLY - LINE CHARGES
Lite Package 256 kbps 256 kbps $40.90 $181.00
Standard -Copper Up to 4 Mbps 256 kbps $61.50 $181.00
Standard - Fiber Up to 6 Mbps 512 kpbs $84.40 $181.00
Premium - Fiber Up to 10 Mbps 512 kbps $130.20 $181.00 (N)

(B) Symmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service

Regulations concerning Symmetric Digital Subscriber Line
Access Service are the same as those set forth in Section
8.2 of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc.
(NECA) Tariff F.C.C. No. 5

(T)
Description Speed Monthly Nonrecurring (N)
Rate Charges
SDSL Line Charge - Voice/Data 768 kpbs $32.95 $95.00
SDSL Line Charge - Data Only 768 kbps $95.00 $181.00 (T)
ISSUED: August 31, 2005 EFFECTIVE: September 15, 2005

Liz Veasman, Assistant Controller
913 South Burnside Avenue
Gonzales, LA 70737



EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
ORIGINAL PAGE 50

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)

17.4 Other Services (Continued)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont’d)

(C) DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement

Regulations concerning DSL Access Services Discount
Pricing Arrangement Monthly Plan or Term Plan are set
forth in Section 8.3 of the National Exchange Carrier
Association, Inc. (NECA) Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

(1) Monthly Plan Line Charges

Description Downstream Upstream Monthly Nonrecurring
Speeds Speeds Rate Charges
VOICE & DATA PACKAGES - LINE CHARGES
Lite Package 256 kbps 256 kbps $24.30 $95.00
Standard -Copper Up to 4 Mbps 256 kbps $36.00 $95.00
Standard - Fiber Up to 6 Mbps 512 kpbs $54.20 $95.00
Premium - Fiber Up to 10 Mbps 512 kbps $90.40 $95.00
DATA ONLY PACKAGES - LINE CHARGES
Lite Package 256 kbps 256 kbps $40.30 $181.00
Standard -Copper Up to 4 Mbps 256 kbps $52.00 $181.00
Standard - Fiber Up to 6 Mbps 512 kpbs $70.20 $181.00
Premium - Fiber Up to 10 Mbps 512 kbps $106.40 $181.00
ISSUED: August 31, 2005 EFFECTIVE: September 15, 2005

Liz Veasman, Assistant Controller
913 South Burnside Avenue
Gonzales, LA 70737




EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1

ORIGINAL PAGE 51

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)
17.4 Other Services (Continued)
17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont’d)
(C) DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement (Cont’d)
(2) Term Plan Line Charges
Monthly Recurring Nonrecurring
. . Downstream Upstream
Description Charges Charges
Speeds Speeds

1 Year 3 Year
VOICE & DATA PACKAGES - LINE CHARGES
Lite Package 256 kbps 256 kbps $13.40 $10.90 $95.00
Standard -Copper | Up to 4 Mbps 256 kbps $24.50 $19.90 $95.00
Standard - Fiber | Up to 6 Mbps 512 kpbs $36.75 $29.90 $95.00
Premium - Fiber Up to 10 Mbps 512 kbps $61.30 $49.90 $95.00
DATA ONLY PACKAGES - LINE CHARGES
Lite Package 256 kbps 256 kbps $29.40 $26.90 $181.00
Standard —-Copper | Up to 4 Mbps 256 kbps $40.50 $35.90 $181.00
Standard - Fiber | Up to 6 Mbps 512 kpbs $52.70 $45.90 $181.00
Premium - Fiber Up to 10 Mbps 512 kbps $77.30 $65.90 $181.00
ISSUED: August 31, 2005 EFFECTIVE: September 15, 2005

Liz Veasman,

Assistant Controller

913 South Burnside Avenue

Gonzales,

LA

70737

(N)



